FS-97B
Full-size PICMG CPU Card User’s Manual
Edition: 1.2
2017/03/30
FS-97B User’s Manual
 2
Copyright
Copyright 2007. All rights reserved. This document is copyrighted and all rights are

Temperature Operating within 0 ~ 60℃ (32 ~ 140℉)
Storage within -20 ~ 85℃ (-4 ~ 185℉)
Ordering Code
FS-97BDG Onboard VGA, Gigabit LAN, Mini-PCI, 6 x SATA, HD Audio, 1 x
IrDA, DVI, 3 x USB, Serial port, LPT, GPIO, FDD
FS-97BXG Onboard VGA, Gigabit LAN, Mini-PCI, 6 x SATA, HD Audio, 1 x
IrDA, LVDS, 3 x USB, Serial port, LPT, GPIO, FDD
FS-97BDG2 Onboard VGA, 2 x Gigabit LAN, Mini-PCI, 6 x SATA, HD Audio,
1 x IrDA, DVI, 3 x USB, 2 x Serial port, LPT, GPIO, FDD
FS-97BXG2 Onboard VGA, 2 x Gigabit LAN, Mini-PCI, 6 x SATA, HD Audio,
1 x IrDA, LVDS, 3 x USB, 2 x Serial port, LPT, GPIO, FDD
The specifications may be different as the actual production.
For further product information please visit the website at TUhttp://www.commell.com.twUT